Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, NA		03/20/2007	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envirco Corporation				
Street Address:	2809 E. Broadbent Parkway NE				
City:	Albuquerque				
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO				
Postal Code:	87107				
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION:				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1018570	ENVIRCO
Registration Number:	1842841	HOSPI-GARD
Registration Number:	1919557	ISOCLEAN
Registration Number:	1919555	AIRCEIL
Registration Number:	1969652	VE5

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072397

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: jacob.fisher@weil.com, phyllis.depaola@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Weil, Gotshal & Manges c/o Jacob Fisher

Address Line 1: 767 5th Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71620.0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob Fisher

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0537

Signature:	/Jacob Fisher/
Date:	03/22/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Envirco Tm Rel #2#page1.tif source=Envirco Tm Rel #2#page2.tif source=Envirco Tm Rel #2#page3.tif source=Envirco Tm Rel #2#page4.tif source=Envirco Tm Rel #2#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0538

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation (the "Secured Party") under a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated July 25, 2000, executed by and between ENVIRCO CORPORATION, a New Mexico corporation ("Grantor"), and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), and covering trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and applications therefor, including any good will associated therewith, and all other "Collateral", as such quoted term is defined and described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, those trademarks identified on the Schedule A attached hereto, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, has RELEASED and DISCHARGED, and by these presents does RELEASE and DISCHARGE, the Collateral from all security interests and liens held by the Secured Party securing any indebtedness of the Grantor to the Secured Party, including without limitation those security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2000, at Reel 002171, at Frames 0859 - 0876 and the Secured Party does hereby reassign and revest in Grantor full title to the Collateral assigned to the Secured Party under the Security Agreement without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

799282-v1-Release_of_Trademarks__Envirco_7_00_.DOC 799282.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0539

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of March, 2007.
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation By:
STATE OF NEW YORK) On the 19 day of March, 2007, before me personally came Thonas March, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the biretor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.
Notary Public HARIA CAHACHO Printed Name of Notary Commission Expiration:
MARIA CAMACHO MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No.: 01CA5086952 Qualified in MASSAU. County Corrificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires October 27, 2001

 $799282\text{-v1-Release_of_Trademarks__Envirco_7_00_.DOC} \\ 799282.1$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0540

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

[See attached.]

799282-v1-Release_of_Trademarks__Envirco_7_00_.DOC 799282.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0541

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

March 12, 1999

TO:

Cal Monsma

FROM:

Jim Raquet

RE:

List of Patents and Trademarks

Following is a list of our current recorded patents and trademarks:

Name	P	T	Reg. No.	Country
ENVIRCO		×	1,018,570	U.S.A.
HOSPI-GARD		×	1,842,841	U.S.A.
ISOCLEAN		×	1,919,557	U.S.A.
AIRCEIL		×	1,919,555	U.S.A.
ENVIRACLEAN		x	4165639	Japan
ENVIRCO CORPORATION		×	TN96060403	State of New Mexico
Compact Blower and Filter Assemblies for Use in Clean Air Environments (MAC 10)	x		4,560,395	Ü.S.A.
HEPA Filtration System	×	•	5,290,330	U.S.A.
Air Blower and Filter Assemblies	x		280816	New Zealand
Air Blower and Filter Assemblies	x	٠.	96/0245	South Africa
Compact Blower and Filter Assemblies for use in Clean Air Environments (Air Blower and Filter Assemblies)	x		5,470,363	U.S.A.
VE5		×	1,969,652	U.S.A.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003505 FRAME: 0542

Alr Blower and Filter Assemblies	×	T	646	Vietnam
R.O.C. Invention Patent No. 074657 (Improvements in Air Blower and Filter Assemblies)	x		074657	Taiwan
Flush Lighting System for Cleanroom	X		08/769,733	U.S.A.
Compact Blower and Filter Assembly for use in Clean Air Environments	x	•	85 05906	France
Compact Blower and Filter Assembly for use in Clean Air Environments	×		902186	Belgium
Compact Blower and Filter Assembly for use in Clean Air Environments	×		P 35 13 902.1-09	Germany
Compact Blower and Filter Assembly for use in Clean Air Environment	x		8500554	Dutch
Compact Blower and Filter Assembly for use in Clean Air Environments	x		1208803	Italy
Compact Blower and Filter Assembly for use in Clean Air Environments	×	·	2157765	United Kingdom

RECORDED: 03/22/2007